Form PTO-1595 RECORDATIO 06 - 13	-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings DDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDD	9486
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 1030	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Chikashi TAKEICHI	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Name: KOJIMA PRESS INDUSTRY CO., LTD.
	Internal Address:
	324
	Street Address: 30, Shimoichiba-cho 3-chome
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Toyota-shi State: Aichi-ken Zip: 471-8588 JAPAN
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Execution Date: 27 May 2005	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	n, the execution date of the application is: 14December 2004 B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
John C. Altmiller	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Kenyon & Kenyon 1500 K Street, NW	☐ Enclosed
Suite 700	
Washington, DC 20005	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Attorney Docket No.: 77661/70	Deposit account number:
Customer No. 23838	11-0600
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informis a true copy of the original document. William E. Curry	My 6/6/2005
Name of Person Signing	Signature / Date
Total number of pages including o	cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
2005 GTOM11 00000112 110600 11146125	
Q21 40.00 BA	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Chikashi TAKEICHI
, a citizen of Japan, residing at
Miyoshi-cho, Nishikamo-gun
have invented new and useful improvements in
CONTAINER HOLDER OF A VEHICLE
for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of
the United States, said application having been executed by me
_
on even date herewith; and
on even date herewith; and WHEREAS, KOJIMA PRESS INDUSTRY CO., LTD.
WHEREAS, KOJIMA PRESS INDUSTRY CO., LTD.
WHEREAS, KOJIMA PRESS INDUSTRY CO., LTD. a Company of Japan, having its place of business at
WHEREAS, KOJIMA PRESS INDUSTRY CO., LTD. a Company of Japan, having its place of business at 30, Shimoichiba-cho 3-chome, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8588 Japan
WHEREAS, KOJIMA PRESS INDUSTRY CO., LTD. a Company of Japan, having its place of business at 30, Shimoichiba-cho 3-chome, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8588 Japan (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of
WHEREAS, KOJIMA PRESS INDUSTRY CO., LTD. a Company of Japan, having its place of business at 30, Shimoichiba-cho 3-chome, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8588 Japan (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the equivalent sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and the invention therein contained, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent in the United States of America on the invention, any Letters Patent that may issue thereon or therefor, in the United States, and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which the Letters Patent may be issued,

PATENT REEL: 016670 FRAME: 0604 the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all such Letters Patent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this instrument of Assignment.

I hereby represent and warrant that there are no rights and interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that I will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent therewith, and I bind myself, my heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, as the case may be, to execute and deliver to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to vest in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed, or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States.

And I further covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises that I, my executors and administrators, will at any time upon request communicate to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the invention and improvements and the history thereof, known to me or my executors and administrators, and that I will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 27th day of May ______, 2005.

Chikashi Jakeichi

WITNESSED BY:

Name

Hideki /Yamaguchi

c/o Kojima Press Industry Co., Ltd. of 30, Shimoichiba-cho 3-chome, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8588 Japan

Address

NY1-M:\EWG\GE07\63418

3

PATENT REEL: 016670 FRAME: 0606